Procedure file

Basic information

NLE - Non-legislative enactments

2020/0805(NLE)

European Central Bank: appointment of a member of the Executive Board

Subject

5.20.03 European Central Bank (ECB), ESCB

Key players

European Parliament

Committee responsible

Economic and Monetary Affairs

Council of the European Union

Key events
14/10/2020

19/10/2020

10/11/2020

13/11/2020

24/11/2020

10/12/2020

14/12/2020

Technical information

Procedure reference
Procedure type

Procedure subtype

Legal basis

Stage reached in procedure

Committee dossier

Documentation gateway

Legislative proposal published

Committee referral announced in
Parliament

Vote in committee

Committee report tabled for plenary, 1st
reading/single reading

Decision by Parliament

Act adopted by Council after consultation
of Parliament

Final act published in Official Journal

2020/0805(NLE)

Procedure completed

Rapporteur Appointed
14/10/2020

TINAGLI Irene

N9-0055/2020

A9-0218/2020

T9-0311/2020 Summary

NLE - Non-legislative enactments

Appointment

Treaty on the Functioning of the EU TFEU 283-p2

Procedure completed

ECON/9/04403


http://www.europarl.europa.eu/
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/en/econ/home.html
https://www.socialistsanddemocrats.eu/
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197591
http://www.consilium.europa.eu
http://register.consilium.europa.eu/content/out?lang=EN&typ=SET&i=ADV&RESULTSET=1&DOC_ID=0055%2F20&DOC_LANCD=EN&ROWSPP=25&NRROWS=500&ORDERBY=DOC_DATE+DESC
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/A-9-2020-0218_EN.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/TA-9-2020-0311_EN.html

Legislative proposal

European Central Bank: opinion, guideline, report

Committee draft report

Committee report tabled for plenary, 1st
reading/single reading

Text adopted by Parliament, 1st reading/single
reading

Final act

Decision 2021/2049
OJ L 420 14.12.2020, p. 0022

N9-0055/2020

CON/2020/0026
0OJ C 372 04.11.2020, p. 0011

PEG659.084

A9-0218/2020

T9-0311/2020

14/10/2020

28/10/2020

06/11/2020

13/11/2020

24/11/2020

European Central Bank: appointment of a member of the Executive Board

CSL

ECB

EP

EP

EP

Summary

The European Parliament decided, by 319 votes to 202, with 171 abstentions, to deliver a favourable opinion on the Council recommendation

to appoint Frank Elderson as a member of the Executive Board of the European Central Bank (ECB).

On 14 October 2020, the European Council consulted the Parliament on the appointment of Frank Elderson as a member of the Executive

Board of the ECB for a term of office of eight years, starting on 15 December 2020.

The Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs assessed the qualifications of the proposed candidate and subsequently held a hearing of

the candidate on 9 November 2020.

Parliament noted that to date, the members of the Executive Board composing the Governing Council of the ECB are all men. It recalled in this
respect its reservations regarding the appointment procedure of the members of the ECB's Executive Board, calling for its improvement. It

requested that it receive, in good time, a gender-balanced shortlist with at least two names.

Parliament considered that all EU and national institutions and bodies should implement concrete measures to ensure gender balance.


http://register.consilium.europa.eu/content/out?lang=EN&typ=SET&i=ADV&RESULTSET=1&DOC_ID=0055%2F20&DOC_LANCD=EN&ROWSPP=25&NRROWS=500&ORDERBY=DOC_DATE+DESC
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=CELEX:52020AB0026:EN:NOT
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/oj/daily-view/L-series/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:C:2020:372:TOC
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/ECON-PR-659084_EN.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/A-9-2020-0218_EN.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/TA-9-2020-0311_EN.html
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/oj/daily-view/L-series/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L:2020:420:TOC

