Procedure file

Basic information NLE - Non-legislative enactments 2020/0805(NLE) Procedure completed European Central Bank: appointment of a member of the Executive Board Subject 5.20.03 European Central Bank (ECB), ESCB

Key players						
European Parliament	Committee responsible	Rapporteur	Appointed			
	Economic and Monetary Affairs		14/10/2020			
		S&D TINAGLI Irene				
Council of the European Uni	on					

Key events			
14/10/2020	Legislative proposal published	<u>N9-0055/2020</u>	
19/10/2020	Committee referral announced in Parliament		
10/11/2020	Vote in committee		
13/11/2020	Committee report tabled for plenary, 1st reading/single reading	<u>A9-0218/2020</u>	
24/11/2020	Decision by Parliament	<u>T9-0311/2020</u>	Summary
10/12/2020	Act adopted by Council after consultation of Parliament		
14/12/2020	Final act published in Official Journal		

Technical information		
Procedure reference	2020/0805(NLE)	
Procedure type	NLE - Non-legislative enactments	
Procedure subtype	Appointment	
Legal basis	Treaty on the Functioning of the EU TFEU 283-p2	
Stage reached in procedure	Procedure completed	
Committee dossier	ECON/9/04403	

Documentation gateway

Legislative proposal	N9-0055/2020	14/10/2020	CSL	
European Central Bank: opinion, guideline, report	CON/2020/0026 OJ C 372 04.11.2020, p. 0011	28/10/2020	ECB	
Committee draft report	PE659.084	06/11/2020	EP	
Committee report tabled for plenary, 1st reading/single reading	A9-0218/2020	13/11/2020	EP	
Text adopted by Parliament, 1st reading/single reading	<u>T9-0311/2020</u>	24/11/2020	EP	Summary

Final act

Decision 2021/2049 OJ L 420 14.12.2020, p. 0022

European Central Bank: appointment of a member of the Executive Board

The European Parliament decided, by 319 votes to 202, with 171 abstentions, to deliver a favourable opinion on the Council recommendation to appoint Frank Elderson as a member of the Executive Board of the European Central Bank (ECB).

On 14 October 2020, the European Council consulted the Parliament on the appointment of Frank Elderson as a member of the Executive Board of the ECB for a term of office of eight years, starting on 15 December 2020.

The Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs assessed the qualifications of the proposed candidate and subsequently held a hearing of the candidate on 9 November 2020.

Parliament noted that to date, the members of the Executive Board composing the Governing Council of the ECB are all men. It recalled in this respect its reservations regarding the appointment procedure of the members of the ECB's Executive Board, calling for its improvement. It requested that it receive, in good time, a gender-balanced shortlist with at least two names.

Parliament considered that all EU and national institutions and bodies should implement concrete measures to ensure gender balance.